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Date Observed Holiday FCMC Operations

FCMC Court Offices Closed 

4D Will Be Open

Saturday, November 11, 2023 Veteran's Day Holiday NO 4D Operation

FCMC Closed at Noon

4D Will Be Open

Thursday, November 23, 2023 Thanksgiving FCMC Court Offices Closed 

FCMC Court Offices Closed 

4D Will Be Open

Saturday, November 25, 2023 Saturday After Thanksgiving 4D Will Be Open

FCMC Closed at Noon

4D Will Be Open

Saturday, December 23, 2023 Saturday Before Christmas 4D Will Be Open

Monday, December 25, 2023 Christmas FCMC Court Offices Closed

FCMC Closed at Noon

4D Will Be Open

Saturday, December 30, 2023 Saturday Before New Years Day 4D Will Be Open

All early closures are subject to the completion of arraignment sessions

 The Duty Judge determines when the Duty Room Closes

Each Judge detemines the closing time for their courtroom

Friday, November 24, 2023 Day After Thanksgiving

Friday, December 22, 2023 Friday Before Christmas

Friday, December 29, 2023 New Years Early Closing

Wednesday, November 22, 2023 Thanksgiving Early Closing

Franklin County Municipal Court 

2023 Holiday Schedule

With Early Closures

Friday, November 10, 2023 Veteran's Day Observed
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